

Amir Khan vs. Shaina & Anr.

CRMPM No.3036 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present : Ms. Meghna Singh, Advocate, for the applicant/
petitioner.

CRMPM No.3036 of 2025

Dasti notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on
next date, on taking steps within two days.

List for consideration on **08.01.2026**.

At this stage, it has been noticed that document annexed
with the petition as Annexure A-2 is in Urdu language and
translation thereof into Hindi has been attested to be true by learned
counsel representing the applicant/petitioner. However, on inquiry,
she has fairly stated that she is not well acquainted with Urdu
language and, therefore, is not in a position to certify the
correctness of the translation of Annexure A-2.

Hence, verified and duly attested true translation of
Annexure A-2, either in Hindi or English, be filed well before the
next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

30th December, 2025
(Pardeep)