

**Amit Khan vs. Shaina & anr.**

**CRMPM No. 3036 of 2025 in Cr. Rev(FC) ST No. 12273 of 2025**

**08.01.2026 Present:** Ms. Meghna Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents

**CrMP(M) No.3036 of 2025**

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 16.03.2026.

**Cr.MP No.187 of 2026**

Subject to verification/translation as disputed by the respondent, copy of Talaknama along with its translation is taken on record for consideration.

Application stands disposed of.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*January 08 , 2026 (veena)*