

Amir Khan versus Shaina & Another

Cr.MP(M) No.3036 of 2025

16.03.2026 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate vice Ms. Meghna Singh, Advocate, for the applicant-petitioner.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate vice Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply not filed.

As prayed, reply, be filed within further period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **04.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 16, 2026
[Shivender]