

Amir Khan v. Shaina and another

Cr. MP (M) No.3036 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Ananya, Advocate vice Ms. Meghna Singh, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr. MP (M) No.3036 of 2025

Reply has not been filed.

At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that as per instructions imparted to him, parties are willing to resolve the dispute amicably and they are progressing in positive directions.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant, for want to instructions, has expressed her ignorance about the aforesaid submissions.

Matter is adjourned to enable learned counsel for the parties to have complete instructions in the matter.

List for consideration on **25.06.2026**.

In the meanwhile, if matter is not settled, reply on behalf of respondents to this application, be filed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
[Bhardwaj]